
Worcester St. (1-0) -vs- Smith (0-0)
3/15/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Violet Peverly (1-0)
Loss: Taylor Coonan (0-1)
HBP: Taylor Coonan, Peyton Maloney
PB: Olivia Pirrotta (1), Maya Patankar (1), Lucy Allen (2)
 
Start: 11:15 AM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 123   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Worcester St. 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 1
Smith 0 3 6 9 X 18 19 1

Worcester St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey Tammaro cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Emma Lapoint lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Keefe ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Carisa Andrews pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella Gasbarro 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amanda Adamuska 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Anna Diggins dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Camden Heenan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mackenzie Roy ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Laurel Field c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Olivia Pirrotta c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cali Brouillard rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Taylor Coonan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Stuart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendra Burke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 2 3 1 2 5 1

CS: Carisa Andrews (1)
E: Taylor Coonan (1)

Smith 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ally Knutson cf 5 1 3 5 0 0 3
Violet Peverly p 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Riley Veenstra dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabbie Chinnis ph 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Alana Robinson 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Elinor Washington rf 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Anna Gray pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
    Malaya Sumii ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Maya Patankar c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bailey Gray lf 4 3 4 2 0 0 0
Lucy Allen c/1b 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Sophie Hasegawa 3b 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Taz Tamai ss 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
    Lindsay Bennett ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Lily Hackett 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 18 19 19 3 2 7

2B: Ally Knutson (1); Elinor Washington (1); Bailey Gray (1); Taz
Tamai (1)
3B: Ally Knutson (1)
SB: Violet Peverly (1); Gabbie Chinnis (1); Bailey Gray (1)
HBP: Alana Robinson (1); Lindsay Bennett (1)
E: Bailey Gray (1)

Worcester St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Taylor Coonan (L, 0-1) 2.0 8 8 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 15 16 4 1 56
Taylor Stuart 1.1 7 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 0 41
Kendra Burke 0.0 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 17
Peyton Maloney 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 5
Totals 19 18 17 3 2 1 0 2 0 32 37 9 1 119

Smith IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Violet Peverly (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 5 73
Totals 3 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 16 18 3 5 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Worcester St. - Top of 1st WOR SMI
Bailey Tammaro walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Bailey Tammaro advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Emma Lapoint grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB); Bailey Tammaro advanced to third. 0 0
Bailey Tammaro scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 0
Morgan Keefe grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Bella Gasbarro popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0

Smith - Bottom of 1st WOR SMI
Ally Knutson flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 0
Violet Peverly singled to left field (2-2 SFBB). 1 0
Violet Peverly stole second. 1 0
Riley Veenstra flied out to lf (1-2 FKB). 1 0
Alana Robinson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

Worcester St. - Top of 2nd WOR SMI
Amanda Adamuska struck out looking (3-2 BBFKBK). 1 0
Anna Diggins popped up to ss (0-2 FK). 1 0
Camden Heenan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 0

Smith - Bottom of 2nd WOR SMI
Elinor Washington doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 0
Bailey Gray singled up the middle (0-1 F); Elinor Washington advanced to third. 1 0
Lucy Allen struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 0
Sophie Hasegawa singled, bunt, RBI (2-0 BB); Bailey Gray advanced to third; Elinor Washington scored. 1 1
Taz Tamai grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); Sophie Hasegawa advanced to third; Bailey Gray scored. 1 2
Ally Knutson tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Sophie Hasegawa scored. 1 3
Violet Peverly popped up to 2b (3-2 FBBKBF). 1 3

Worcester St. - Top of 3rd WOR SMI
Laurel Field grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3
Cali Brouillard singled, out at second 1b to 2b to 1b to ss (1-2 KKBFF). 1 3
Bailey Tammaro struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 1 3

Smith - Bottom of 3rd WOR SMI
Gabbie Chinnis pinch hit for Riley Veenstra. 1 3
Gabbie Chinnis singled to third base (2-1 BKB). 1 3
Gabbie Chinnis stole second. 1 3
Alana Robinson hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBKFH). 1 3
Elinor Washington reached first on an error by p, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Alana Robinson advanced
to third; Gabbie Chinnis scored. 1 4
Anna Gray pinch ran for Alana Robinson. 1 4
Bailey Gray singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 FBB); Elinor Washington advanced to third; Anna Gray scored. 1 5
Bailey Gray stole second. 1 5
Lucy Allen singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Bailey Gray advanced to third; Elinor Washington
scored, unearned. 1 6
Taylor Stuart to p for Taylor Coonan. 1 6
Sophie Hasegawa singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Lucy Allen advanced to second; Bailey Gray scored. 1 7
Taz Tamai doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Sophie Hasegawa advanced to third; Lucy Allen scored. 1 8
Ally Knutson singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Taz Tamai advanced to third;
Sophie Hasegawa scored. 1 9
Violet Peverly lined out to 3b (3-2 BSBFFB). 1 9
Gabbie Chinnis popped up to ss (0-2 FS). 1 9
Anna Gray struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFS). 1 9



Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Worcester St. - Top of 4th WOR SMI
Alana Robinson to 1b for Anna Gray. 1 9
Emma Lapoint grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 9
Morgan Keefe singled to shortstop (1-2 KBK). 1 9
Carisa Andrews pinch ran for Morgan Keefe. 1 9
Bella Gasbarro fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 9
Carisa Andrews out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 9

Smith - Bottom of 4th WOR SMI
Morgan Keefe to ss for Carisa Andrews. 1 9
Olivia Pirrotta to c for Laurel Field. 1 9
Elinor Washington flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 9
Bailey Gray doubled to right field (0-0). 1 9
Lucy Allen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Sophie Hasegawa singled, bunt (1-0 B); Lucy Allen advanced to second; Bailey Gray advanced to third. 1 9
Taz Tamai singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); Sophie Hasegawa advanced to second; Lucy Allen
advanced to third; Bailey Gray scored. 1 10
Ally Knutson doubled to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Taz Tamai scored; Sophie Hasegawa scored; Lucy Allen
scored. 1 13
Kendra Burke to p for Taylor Stuart. 1 13
Violet Peverly walked (3-1 SBBBB); Ally Knutson advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 13
Gabbie Chinnis singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Violet Peverly advanced to second; Ally Knutson scored. 1 14
Malaya Sumii pinch hit for Alana Robinson. 1 14
Malaya Sumii singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Gabbie Chinnis advanced to second; Violet Peverly scored. 1 15
Maya Patankar pinch hit for Elinor Washington. 1 15
Malaya Sumii advanced to second; Gabbie Chinnis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 15
Maya Patankar walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 15
Bailey Gray singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Maya Patankar advanced to second; Malaya Sumii
advanced to third; Gabbie Chinnis scored. 1 16
Lucy Allen singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Bailey Gray advanced to second; Maya Patankar advanced to
third; Malaya Sumii scored. 1 17
Peyton Maloney to p for Kendra Burke. 1 17
Sophie Hasegawa fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 17
Lindsay Bennett pinch hit for Taz Tamai. 1 17
Lindsay Bennett hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Lucy Allen advanced to second; Bailey Gray advanced to third;
Maya Patankar scored. 1 18
Ally Knutson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 18

Worcester St. - Top of 5th WOR SMI
Elinor Washington to rf for Malaya Sumii. 1 18
Maya Patankar to c. 1 18
Lucy Allen to 1b. 1 18
Taz Tamai to ss for Lindsay Bennett. 1 18
Amanda Adamuska singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third (3-2 BBFFBF). 1 18
Anna Diggins struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 18
Mackenzie Roy pinch hit for Camden Heenan. 1 18
Mackenzie Roy walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Amanda Adamuska scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 18
Olivia Pirrotta struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 2 18
Cali Brouillard grounded out to p (0-0). 2 18

Smith - Bottom of 5th WOR SMI


